



T.B.P.E. #F-8632

505 East Huntland Drive
Suite 250
Austin, TX 78752

512.454.8716 PHONE
512.454.2433 FAX

www.TRCsolutions.com

March 9, 2017

Mr. Joe Ramos, P.E., City Engineer
City of Seguin
P.O. Box 591
Seguin, Texas 78156-0591

**Re: River, San Marcos, Mountain, Heideke (RSMH) Street Reconstruction – Phase II
Bid Award Recommendation**

Dear Mr. Ramos:

Eleven (11) sealed bids were received at Seguin City Hall on February 14, 2017 at 2:30 P.M. for the above-referenced project. The bids were opened and read aloud at 3:00 P.M. The City bid a total of two (2) proposals for work related to this project: the base bid and an additive alternative. Per discussions with City staff it is recommended both proposals (base bid and additive alternative) be awarded.

The base bid includes street improvements, sidewalk, water, sanitary sewer, and storm sewer replacement including installation of two (2) new discharge structures at their existing outfalls. The additive alternative includes block sod, installation of small diameter trees, sanitary sewer service lines, the grouting of water and sanitary sewer lines and temporary special shoring at the Court Street culvert. The construction completion period is 460 days.

City staff and TRC conducted interviews with the two (2) lowest bidders, Curran Contracting Company and Atlas Construction Corp., on March 3, 2017. In addition to the interview, background checks were performed on these bidders as well. It is recommended that Atlas Construction Corp. be awarded the construction project in the amount of \$5,901,700.00. The Contractor has a bid bond and will be required to furnish a Standard Form of Agreement, Performance Bond and Payment Bond to the City. A detailed bid tabulation is attached for your reference.

If you have any other questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'K. Beau Perry', with a long, sweeping horizontal line extending to the right.

K. Beau Perry, P.E.
Vice President

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Curran Contracting Company 11230 IH 10 East Converse, TX 78109		Atlas Construction Corp. 312 Sunset Dr. Granite Shoals, TX 78654	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID PROPOSAL							
P.1.	Tree Removal	22	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
P.2	Shrub Removal	41	EA.	\$25.00	\$1,025.00	\$200.00	\$8,200.00
P.3	Remove Concrete Riprap	446	S.Y.	\$8.50	\$3,791.00	\$35.00	\$15,610.00
P.4	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	230	L.F.	\$3.25	\$747.50	\$35.00	\$8,050.00
P.5	Remove Concrete Roadway	96	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$864.00	\$25.00	\$2,400.00
P.6	Remove Metal Beam Guard Fence	272	L.F.	\$8.00	\$2,176.00	\$20.00	\$5,440.00
P.7	Remove Existing 36" RCP	51	L.F.	\$38.00	\$1,938.00	\$50.00	\$2,550.00
P.8	Remove Corrugated Metal Pipe	88	L.F.	\$96.00	\$8,448.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00
P.9	Unclassified Excavation/Subgrade Preparation	22,253	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$222,530.00	\$10.00	\$222,530.00
P.10	Geogrid	20,308	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$60,924.00	\$4.00	\$81,232.00
P.11	4" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete	17,519	S.Y.	\$16.50	\$289,063.50	\$18.00	\$315,342.00
P.12	15" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base Material	21,615	S.Y.	\$13.00	\$280,995.00	\$14.00	\$302,610.00
P.13	2' wide x 1' deep Concrete Curb & Gutter	10,016	L.F.	\$22.00	\$220,352.00	\$30.00	\$300,480.00
P.14	Laydown Curb & Gutter	23	L.F.	\$28.00	\$644.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00
P.15	9" Ribbon Curb	402	L.F.	\$12.00	\$4,824.00	\$35.00	\$14,070.00
P.16	6" Concrete Standup Curb	40	L.F.	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
P.17	6" Concrete Driveways	588	S.Y.	\$87.00	\$51,156.00	\$125.00	\$73,500.00
P.18	9" Concrete Driveways	61	S.Y.	\$140.00	\$8,540.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00
P.19	2" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Driveways	1,357	S.Y.	\$31.00	\$42,067.00	\$40.00	\$54,280.00
P.20	5" Concrete Sidewalk	1,793	S.Y.	\$89.00	\$159,577.00	\$125.00	\$224,125.00
P.21	6" Concrete Sidewalk	7	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
P.22	Sidewalk Concrete Retaining Wall (0"- 1'-0")	1,287	L.F.	\$21.00	\$27,027.00	\$25.00	\$32,175.00
P.23	Sidewalk Concrete Retaining Wall (1'-0"- 2'-0")	144	L.F.	\$55.00	\$7,920.00	\$50.00	\$7,200.00
P.24	TxDOT Type 1 Perpendicular Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
P.25	TxDOT Type 2 Parallel Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
P.26	TxDOT Type 7 Directional Curb Ramp	33	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00
P.27	TxDOT Type 10 Directional Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P.28	Detectable Warning Surfaces	6	EA.	\$192.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
P.29	Valley Gutters	363	L.F.	\$59.00	\$21,417.00	\$75.00	\$27,225.00
P.30	Density Tests	123	EA.	\$140.00	\$17,220.00	\$1,000.00	\$123,000.00
P.31	Adjust Manhole Tops	20	EA.	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
P.32	Adjust Water Valves	53	EA.	\$550.00	\$29,150.00	\$800.00	\$42,400.00
P.33	Remove/Replace Existing Mail Boxes	11	EA.	\$46.00	\$506.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
P.34	Remove/Relocate Chainlink Fence	442	L.F.	\$22.00	\$9,724.00	\$35.00	\$15,470.00
P.35	Remove/Relocate Wood Fencing	36	L.F.	\$27.00	\$972.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
P.36	2" Sch. 40 PVC Water Main	555	L.F.	\$22.00	\$12,210.00	\$50.00	\$27,750.00
P.37	4" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	54	L.F.	\$31.00	\$1,674.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00
P.38	8" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	5,222	L.F.	\$30.00	\$156,660.00	\$40.00	\$208,880.00
P.39	12" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	847	L.F.	\$48.00	\$40,656.00	\$75.00	\$63,525.00
P.40	Remove Existing Waterlines	3,689	L.F.	\$16.00	\$59,024.00	\$20.00	\$73,780.00
P.41	8" AWWA C515 Resilient Seat Gate Valves	34	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$68,000.00
P.42	12" AWWA C515 Resilient Seat Gate Valves	3	EA.	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
P.43	Ductile Iron Fittings	8	TON	\$4,400.00	\$35,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00
P.44	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA.	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
P.45	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
P.46	12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
P.47	WET Connections to Existing 2" Water Main	8	EA.	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
P.48	3/4" Service Connections	70	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$70,000.00
P.49	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	16	EA.	\$4,600.00	\$73,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00
P.50	Remove Existing Water Valve	7	EA.	\$820.00	\$5,740.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
P.51	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	6	EA.	\$820.00	\$4,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
P.52	OSHA (Waterlines)	6,180	L.F.	\$4.50	\$27,810.00	\$5.00	\$30,900.00
P.53	Restore Gravel Street Crossings	88	L.F.	\$32.00	\$2,816.00	\$25.00	\$2,200.00
P.54	Inductive Tracer Detection Wire	6,180	L.F.	\$2.00	\$12,360.00	\$5.00	\$30,900.00
P.55	Tracer Wire Test Stations	16	EA.	\$235.00	\$3,760.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00
P.56	Pavement Repair	313	L.F.	\$45.00	\$14,085.00	\$25.00	\$7,825.00
P.57	WET Connections to Existing 12" Water Main	1	EA.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
P.58	WET Connections to Existing 8" Water Main	5	EA.	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
P.59	WET Connections to Existing 6" Water Main	9	EA.	\$4,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
P.60	WET Connections to Existing 4" Water Main	2	EA.	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
P.61	WET Connections to Existing 3" Water Main	1	EA.	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
P.62	WET Connections to Existing 2" Water Main	9	EA.	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
P.63	Flowable Fill Backfill Material (Kingsbury Street and Court Street)	135	L.F.	\$69.00	\$9,315.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00
P.64	Remove 6" Sanitary Sewer Lines	742	L.F.	\$18.50	\$13,727.00	\$40.00	\$29,680.00
P.65	Remove 12" Sanitary Sewer Lines	322	L.F.	\$23.00	\$7,406.00	\$40.00	\$12,880.00
P.66	6" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) SewerPipe (6'- 8')	18	L.F.	\$79.00	\$1,422.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
P.67	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	379	L.F.	\$81.00	\$30,699.00	\$60.00	\$22,740.00

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Curran Contracting Company 11230 IH 10 East Converse, TX 78109		Atlas Construction Corp. 312 Sunset Dr. Granite Shoals, TX 78654	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P.68	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (6'- 8')	365	L.F.	\$81.00	\$29,565.00	\$65.00	\$23,725.00
P.69	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	1,119	L.F.	\$77.00	\$86,163.00	\$75.00	\$83,925.00
P.70	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (10'-12')	1,722	L.F.	\$81.00	\$139,482.00	\$80.00	\$137,760.00
P.71	Remove/Install 12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	161	L.F.	\$86.00	\$13,846.00	\$85.00	\$13,685.00
P.72	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	173	L.F.	\$89.00	\$15,397.00	\$70.00	\$12,110.00
P.73	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (6'- 8')	416	L.F.	\$90.00	\$37,440.00	\$75.00	\$31,200.00
P.74	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	504	L.F.	\$85.00	\$42,840.00	\$80.00	\$40,320.00
P.75	Remove Manhole	1	EA.	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P.76	4' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	5	EA.	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
P.77	Remove/Replace 4' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	7	EA.	\$5,400.00	\$37,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00
P.78	Remove/Replace 5' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	1	EA.	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
P.79	Remove/Replace 4' Diameter Drop 6' Depth Manholes	6	EA.	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
P.80	Extra Depth 4' Diameter Standard Manholes	29	V.F.	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00
P.81	Extra Depth 4' Diameter Drop Manholes	28	V.F.	\$210.00	\$5,880.00	\$750.00	\$21,000.00
P.82	Raven Series 405 Lining	170	V.F.	\$145.00	\$24,650.00	\$150.00	\$25,500.00
P.83	Prop Sanitary Sewer Line to Exist Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA.	\$977.00	\$1,954.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
P.84	Prop Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Exist Sanitary Sewer Line	25	EA.	\$971.00	\$24,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00
P.85	OSHA (Sewer Lines)	4,878	L.F.	\$4.80	\$23,414.40	\$5.00	\$24,390.00
P.86	Sanitary Service Connections	71	EA.	\$1,100.00	\$78,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$71,000.00
P.87	Sanitary Sewer Video	4,878	L.F.	\$2.80	\$13,658.40	\$8.00	\$39,024.00
P.88	Topographical Survey	1	LS.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
P.89	18" RCP Storm Sewer	23	L.F.	\$180.00	\$4,140.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00
P.90	24" RCP Storm Sewer	537	L.F.	\$132.00	\$70,884.00	\$125.00	\$67,125.00
P.91	30" RCP Storm Sewer	34	L.F.	\$177.00	\$6,018.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00
P.92	48" RCP Storm Sewer	58	L.F.	\$255.00	\$14,790.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00
P.93	36" RCP Storm Sewer (12'- 14')	465	L.F.	\$147.00	\$68,355.00	\$175.00	\$81,375.00
P.94	36" RCP Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	60	L.F.	\$164.00	\$9,840.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
P.95	48" RCP Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	1,387	L.F.	\$212.00	\$294,044.00	\$200.00	\$277,400.00
P.96	4'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	113	L.F.	\$278.00	\$31,414.00	\$250.00	\$28,250.00
P.97	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (10'- 12')	162	L.F.	\$368.00	\$59,616.00	\$300.00	\$48,600.00
P.98	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (12'- 14')	140	L.F.	\$365.00	\$51,100.00	\$325.00	\$45,500.00
P.99	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	1,237	L.F.	\$403.00	\$498,511.00	\$350.00	\$432,950.00
P.100	6'x6' RCB Culvert by Open Cutting (Court Street Culvert)	142	L.F.	\$1,277.00	\$181,334.00	\$400.00	\$56,800.00
P.101	6" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (Court Street Culvert)	335	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$11,725.00	\$75.00	\$25,125.00
P.102	4" Concrete Riprap (Court Street Culvert)	170	S.Y.	\$66.00	\$11,220.00	\$200.00	\$34,000.00
P.103	TxDOT Manhole Type M Riser	2	EA.	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
P.104	Junction Boxes	1	EA.	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
P.105	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 4x4 precast base)	6	EA.	\$5,100.00	\$30,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
P.106	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x3 precast base)	8	EA.	\$5,100.00	\$40,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00
P.107	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x4 precast base)	1	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
P.108	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x5 precast base)	1	EA.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
P.109	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 8x8 precast base)	3	EA.	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
P.110	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO (Y = 4')	4	EA.	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
P.111	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with 1 Right Extension (Y = 4')	9	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00
P.112	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with 1 Left Extension (Y = 4')	9	EA.	\$5,200.00	\$46,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00
P.113	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with Both Extensions (Y = 4')	3	EA.	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
P.114	TxDOT Precast Slab Lid Style FG (3X5)	1	EA.	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P.115	24" Plug	5	EA.	\$183.00	\$915.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
P.116	Turf Reinforcement Mat	118	S.Y.	\$3.20	\$377.60	\$25.00	\$2,950.00
P.117	Heideke Street Discharge Structure	1	LS.	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
P.118	Court Street Discharge Structure	1	LS.	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
P.119	OSHA (Storm Sewer Lines)	5,160	L.F.	\$7.25	\$37,410.00	\$6.00	\$30,960.00
P.120	24" White (Solid) Reflective Pavement Markings	796	L.F.	\$5.30	\$4,218.80	\$10.00	\$7,960.00
P.121	TxDOT Type II-B-B Blue Pavement Markers	16	EA.	\$21.00	\$336.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
P.122	4" Yellow (Solid) Reflective Pavement Markings	369	L.F.	\$1.85	\$682.65	\$3.00	\$1,107.00
P.123	Handicap Symbol Pavement Marking	2	EA.	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
P.124	Remove/Replace Existing Signs	34	EA.	\$153.00	\$5,202.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00
P.125	Remove/Replace Existing Wheel Stops	29	EA.	\$69.00	\$2,001.00	\$125.00	\$3,625.00
P.126	New Street Signs	2	EA.	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
P.127	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS.	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
P.128	Mobilization	1	LS.	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
P.129	Rock Berms	52	L.F.	\$34.00	\$1,768.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00
P.130	Silt fence	106	L.F.	\$3.50	\$371.00	\$25.00	\$2,650.00
P.131	Tree Protection	38	EA.	\$38.00	\$1,444.00	\$500.00	\$19,000.00
P.132	Curb Inlet Protection	400	L.F.	\$13.25	\$5,300.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
P.133	Erosion Control Matting	1,029	S.Y.	\$1.65	\$1,697.85	\$25.00	\$25,725.00
P.134	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS.	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
P.135	Seeding (hydro-mulching)	6,963	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$27,852.00	\$5.00	\$34,815.00
P.136	Native Backfill Material	600	C.Y.	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL					\$5,543,195.70		\$5,710,555.00

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Curran Contracting Company 11230 IH 10 East Converse, TX 78109		Atlas Construction Corp. 312 Sunset Dr. Granite Shoals, TX 78654	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ADDITIVE ALTERNATES PROPOSAL							
AA.1.	Block Sod	6,963	S.Y.	\$3.85	\$26,807.55	\$10.00	\$69,630.00
AA.2.	4" Diameter Monterrey Oak or Cedar Elm trees	20	EA.	\$891.00	\$17,820.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00
AA.3.	Flowable Fill (Court Street culvert crossing)	45	C.Y.	\$138.00	\$6,210.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
AA.4.	4" Service Lines (Sanitary Sewer)	2	EA.	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
AA.5.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (Waterlines)	3,689	L.F.	\$17.00	\$62,713.00	\$15.00	\$55,335.00
AA.6.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (6" Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	742	L.F.	\$11.50	\$8,533.00	\$15.00	\$11,130.00
AA.7.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	322	L.F.	\$20.00	\$6,440.00	\$25.00	\$8,050.00
AA.8.	Temporary Special Shoring (Court Street culvert crossing)	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATES PROPOSAL					\$163,723.55		\$191,145.00
TOTAL PROJECT					\$5,706,919.25		\$5,901,700.00

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Harper Brothers Construction 654 N. Sam Houston Pkwy East Houston, TX 77060		Skyblue Utilities, Inc. P.O. Box 1001 Kingsland, TX 78639	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID PROPOSAL							
P.1.	Tree Removal	22	EA.	\$360.00	\$7,920.00	\$560.00	\$12,320.00
P.2	Shrub Removal	41	EA.	\$130.00	\$5,330.00	\$336.00	\$13,776.00
P.3	Remove Concrete Riprap	446	S.Y.	\$26.00	\$11,596.00	\$15.12	\$6,743.52
P.4	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	230	L.F.	\$16.00	\$3,680.00	\$6.72	\$1,545.60
P.5	Remove Concrete Roadway	96	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.16	\$1,935.36
P.6	Remove Metal Beam Guard Fence	272	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,360.00	\$2.80	\$761.60
P.7	Remove Existing 36" RCP	51	L.F.	\$45.00	\$2,295.00	\$40.32	\$2,056.32
P.8	Remove Corrugated Metal Pipe	88	L.F.	\$27.00	\$2,376.00	\$28.00	\$2,464.00
P.9	Unclassified Excavation/Subgrade Preparation	22,253	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$222,530.00	\$24.64	\$548,313.92
P.10	Geogrid	20,308	S.Y.	\$5.50	\$111,694.00	\$3.92	\$79,607.36
P.11	4" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete	17,519	S.Y.	\$16.00	\$280,304.00	\$31.36	\$549,395.84
P.12	15" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base Material	21,615	S.Y.	\$19.00	\$410,685.00	\$24.19	\$522,866.85
P.13	2' wide x 1' deep Concrete Curb & Gutter	10,016	L.F.	\$15.00	\$150,240.00	\$20.16	\$201,922.56
P.14	Laydown Curb & Gutter	23	L.F.	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$17.92	\$412.16
P.15	9" Ribbon Curb	402	L.F.	\$12.00	\$4,824.00	\$13.44	\$5,402.88
P.16	6" Concrete Standup Curb	40	L.F.	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$17.92	\$716.80
P.17	6" Concrete Driveways	588	S.Y.	\$68.00	\$39,984.00	\$78.40	\$46,099.20
P.18	9" Concrete Driveways	61	S.Y.	\$96.00	\$5,856.00	\$106.40	\$6,490.40
P.19	2" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Driveways	1,357	S.Y.	\$27.00	\$36,639.00	\$44.80	\$60,793.60
P.20	5" Concrete Sidewalk	1,793	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$89,650.00	\$86.24	\$154,628.32
P.21	6" Concrete Sidewalk	7	S.Y.	\$56.00	\$392.00	\$88.48	\$619.36
P.22	Sidewalk Concrete Retaining Wall (0"- 1'-0")	1,287	L.F.	\$20.00	\$25,740.00	\$20.16	\$25,945.92
P.23	Sidewalk Concrete Retaining Wall (1'-0"- 2'-0")	144	L.F.	\$25.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.32	\$5,806.08
P.24	TxDOT Type 1 Perpendicular Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,568.00	\$1,568.00
P.25	TxDOT Type 2 Parallel Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,456.00	\$1,456.00
P.26	TxDOT Type 7 Directional Curb Ramp	33	EA.	\$1,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$1,904.00	\$62,832.00
P.27	TxDOT Type 10 Directional Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,128.00	\$2,128.00
P.28	Detectable Warning Surfaces	6	EA.	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$672.00	\$4,032.00
P.29	Valley Gutters	363	L.F.	\$77.00	\$27,951.00	\$67.20	\$24,393.60
P.30	Density Tests	123	EA.	\$200.00	\$24,600.00	\$224.00	\$27,552.00
P.31	Adjust Manhole Tops	20	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$985.69	\$19,713.80
P.32	Adjust Water Valves	53	EA.	\$730.00	\$38,690.00	\$429.80	\$22,779.40
P.33	Remove/Replace Existing Mail Boxes	11	EA.	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$448.00	\$4,928.00
P.34	Remove/Relocate Chainlink Fence	442	L.F.	\$30.00	\$13,260.00	\$13.44	\$5,940.48
P.35	Remove/Relocate Wood Fencing	36	L.F.	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$28.00	\$1,008.00
P.36	2" Sch. 40 PVC Water Main	555	L.F.	\$35.00	\$19,425.00	\$17.31	\$9,607.05
P.37	4" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	54	L.F.	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$19.08	\$1,030.32
P.38	8" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	5,222	L.F.	\$40.00	\$208,880.00	\$27.47	\$143,448.34
P.39	12" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	847	L.F.	\$65.00	\$55,055.00	\$35.25	\$29,856.75
P.40	Remove Existing Waterlines	3,689	L.F.	\$7.00	\$25,823.00	\$10.08	\$37,185.12
P.41	8" AWWA C515 Resilient Seat Gate Valves	34	EA.	\$2,400.00	\$81,600.00	\$1,347.64	\$45,819.76
P.42	12" AWWA C515 Resilient Seat Gate Valves	3	EA.	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,355.15	\$7,065.45
P.43	Ductile Iron Fittings	8	TON	\$1,950.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,907.13	\$39,257.04
P.44	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA.	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,846.31	\$9,692.62
P.45	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA.	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,702.01	\$5,702.01
P.46	12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA.	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$7,223.47	\$14,446.94
P.47	WET Connections to Existing 2" Water Main	8	EA.	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,076.49	\$8,611.92
P.48	3/4" Service Connections	70	EA.	\$1,300.00	\$91,000.00	\$1,505.23	\$105,366.10
P.49	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	16	EA.	\$5,300.00	\$84,800.00	\$4,174.62	\$66,793.92
P.50	Remove Existing Water Valve	7	EA.	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$336.00	\$2,352.00
P.51	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	6	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$392.00	\$2,352.00
P.52	OSHA (Waterlines)	6,180	L.F.	\$1.00	\$6,180.00	\$0.78	\$4,820.40
P.53	Restore Gravel Street Crossings	88	L.F.	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$13.44	\$1,182.72
P.54	Inductive Tracer Detection Wire	6,180	L.F.	\$0.30	\$1,854.00	\$0.80	\$4,944.00
P.55	Tracer Wire Test Stations	16	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$119.35	\$1,909.60
P.56	Pavement Repair	313	L.F.	\$60.00	\$18,780.00	\$26.88	\$8,413.44
P.57	WET Connections to Existing 12" Water Main	1	EA.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,297.57	\$3,297.57
P.58	WET Connections to Existing 8" Water Main	5	EA.	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,021.46	\$15,107.30
P.59	WET Connections to Existing 6" Water Main	9	EA.	\$5,300.00	\$47,700.00	\$2,841.62	\$25,574.58
P.60	WET Connections to Existing 4" Water Main	2	EA.	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,688.10	\$5,376.20
P.61	WET Connections to Existing 3" Water Main	1	EA.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,782.63	\$1,782.63
P.62	WET Connections to Existing 2" Water Main	9	EA.	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$896.75	\$8,070.75
P.63	Flowable Fill Backfill Material (Kingsbury Street and Court Street)	135	L.F.	\$84.00	\$11,340.00	\$156.80	\$21,168.00
P.64	Remove 6" Sanitary Sewer Lines	742	L.F.	\$13.00	\$9,646.00	\$16.80	\$12,465.60
P.65	Remove 12" Sanitary Sewer Lines	322	L.F.	\$14.00	\$4,508.00	\$23.52	\$7,573.44
P.66	6" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) SewerPipe (6'- 8')	18	L.F.	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$55.16	\$992.88
P.67	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	379	L.F.	\$60.00	\$22,740.00	\$55.69	\$21,106.51

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Harper Brothers Construction 654 N. Sam Houston Pkwy East Houston, TX 77060		Skyblue Utilities, Inc. P.O. Box 1001 Kingsland, TX 78639	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P.68	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (6'- 8')	365	L.F.	\$60.00	\$21,900.00	\$58.92	\$21,505.80
P.69	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	1,119	L.F.	\$60.00	\$67,140.00	\$62.28	\$69,691.32
P.70	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (10'-12')	1,722	L.F.	\$60.00	\$103,320.00	\$69.00	\$118,818.00
P.71	Remove/Install 12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	161	L.F.	\$90.00	\$14,490.00	\$64.38	\$10,365.18
P.72	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	173	L.F.	\$90.00	\$15,570.00	\$64.38	\$11,137.74
P.73	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (6'- 8')	416	L.F.	\$90.00	\$37,440.00	\$67.74	\$28,179.84
P.74	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	504	L.F.	\$90.00	\$45,360.00	\$71.10	\$35,834.40
P.75	Remove Manhole	1	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$784.00	\$784.00
P.76	4' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	5	EA.	\$6,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,445.87	\$22,229.35
P.77	Remove/Replace 4' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	7	EA.	\$6,600.00	\$46,200.00	\$4,165.87	\$29,161.09
P.78	Remove/Replace 5' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	1	EA.	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$6,271.97	\$6,271.97
P.79	Remove/Replace 4' Diameter Drop 6' Depth Manholes	6	EA.	\$6,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$5,394.84	\$32,369.04
P.80	Extra Depth 4' Diameter Standard Manholes	29	V.F.	\$130.00	\$3,770.00	\$251.04	\$7,280.16
P.81	Extra Depth 4' Diameter Drop Manholes	28	V.F.	\$130.00	\$3,640.00	\$402.24	\$11,262.72
P.82	Raven Series 405 Lining	170	V.F.	\$120.00	\$20,400.00	\$173.60	\$29,512.00
P.83	Prop Sanitary Sewer Line to Exist Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA.	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,940.40	\$3,880.80
P.84	Prop Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Exist Sanitary Sewer Line	25	EA.	\$2,700.00	\$67,500.00	\$1,156.29	\$28,907.25
P.85	OSHA (Sewer Lines)	4,878	L.F.	\$1.00	\$4,878.00	\$1.68	\$8,195.04
P.86	Sanitary Service Connections	71	EA.	\$1,400.00	\$99,400.00	\$1,241.88	\$88,173.48
P.87	Sanitary Sewer Video	4,878	L.F.	\$2.00	\$9,756.00	\$1.68	\$8,195.04
P.88	Topographical Survey	1	LS.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
P.89	18" RCP Storm Sewer	23	L.F.	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$78.61	\$1,808.03
P.90	24" RCP Storm Sewer	537	L.F.	\$160.00	\$85,920.00	\$101.84	\$54,688.08
P.91	30" RCP Storm Sewer	34	L.F.	\$220.00	\$7,480.00	\$167.26	\$5,686.84
P.92	48" RCP Storm Sewer	58	L.F.	\$230.00	\$13,340.00	\$288.67	\$16,742.86
P.93	36" RCP Storm Sewer (12'- 14')	465	L.F.	\$220.00	\$102,300.00	\$209.27	\$97,310.55
P.94	36" RCP Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	60	L.F.	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$216.75	\$13,005.00
P.95	48" RCP Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	1,387	L.F.	\$230.00	\$319,010.00	\$292.86	\$406,196.82
P.96	4'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	113	L.F.	\$350.00	\$39,550.00	\$328.22	\$37,088.86
P.97	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (10'- 12')	162	L.F.	\$410.00	\$66,420.00	\$431.54	\$69,909.48
P.98	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (12'- 14')	140	L.F.	\$410.00	\$57,400.00	\$442.74	\$61,983.60
P.99	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	1,237	L.F.	\$410.00	\$507,170.00	\$453.94	\$561,523.78
P.100	6'x6' RCB Culvert by Open Cutting (Court Street Culvert)	142	L.F.	\$2,800.00	\$397,600.00	\$841.16	\$119,444.72
P.101	6" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (Court Street Culvert)	335	S.Y.	\$54.00	\$18,090.00	\$84.00	\$28,140.00
P.102	4" Concrete Riprap (Court Street Culvert)	170	S.Y.	\$67.00	\$11,390.00	\$60.48	\$10,281.60
P.103	TxDOT Manhole Type M Riser	2	EA.	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,826.66	\$7,653.32
P.104	Junction Boxes	1	EA.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,066.89	\$6,066.89
P.105	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 4x4 precast base)	6	EA.	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,436.67	\$26,620.02
P.106	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x3 precast base)	8	EA.	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,482.00	\$43,856.00
P.107	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x4 precast base)	1	EA.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,562.89	\$5,562.89
P.108	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x5 precast base)	1	EA.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,359.33	\$6,359.33
P.109	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 8x8 precast base)	3	EA.	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,313.33	\$45,939.99
P.110	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO (Y = 4')	4	EA.	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,531.78	\$22,127.12
P.111	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with 1 Right Extension (Y = 4')	9	EA.	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,699.78	\$51,298.02
P.112	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with 1 Left Extension (Y = 4')	9	EA.	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,905.11	\$53,145.99
P.113	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with Both Extensions (Y = 4')	3	EA.	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$5,668.67	\$17,006.01
P.114	TxDOT Precast Slab Lid Style FG (3X5)	1	EA.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,513.11	\$5,513.11
P.115	24" Plug	5	EA.	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$738.79	\$3,693.95
P.116	Turf Reinforcement Mat	118	S.Y.	\$11.00	\$1,298.00	\$4.48	\$528.64
P.117	Heideke Street Discharge Structure	1	LS.	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$128,628.00	\$128,628.00
P.118	Court Street Discharge Structure	1	LS.	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$178,892.00	\$178,892.00
P.119	OSHA (Storm Sewer Lines)	5,160	L.F.	\$1.00	\$5,160.00	\$1.12	\$5,779.20
P.120	24" White (Solid) Reflective Pavement Markings	796	L.F.	\$6.00	\$4,776.00	\$7.84	\$6,240.64
P.121	TxDOT Type II-B-B Blue Pavement Markers	16	EA.	\$2.00	\$32.00	\$39.20	\$627.20
P.122	4" Yellow (Solid) Reflective Pavement Markings	369	L.F.	\$2.00	\$738.00	\$3.36	\$1,239.84
P.123	Handicap Symbol Pavement Marking	2	EA.	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$336.00	\$672.00
P.124	Remove/Replace Existing Signs	34	EA.	\$325.00	\$11,050.00	\$504.00	\$17,136.00
P.125	Remove/Replace Existing Wheel Stops	29	EA.	\$75.00	\$2,175.00	\$134.40	\$3,897.60
P.126	New Street Signs	2	EA.	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$392.00	\$784.00
P.127	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS.	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00
P.128	Mobilization	1	LS.	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$145,600.00	\$145,600.00
P.129	Rock Berms	52	L.F.	\$27.00	\$1,404.00	\$44.80	\$2,329.60
P.130	Silt fence	106	L.F.	\$4.00	\$424.00	\$2.80	\$296.80
P.131	Tree Protection	38	EA.	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$392.00	\$14,896.00
P.132	Curb Inlet Protection	400	L.F.	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$3.36	\$1,344.00
P.133	Erosion Control Matting	1,029	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$1,543.50	\$4.48	\$4,609.92
P.134	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$44,800.00	\$44,800.00
P.135	Seeding (hydro-mulching)	6,963	S.Y.	\$0.40	\$2,785.20	\$1.12	\$7,798.56
P.136	Native Backfill Material	600	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$32.03	\$19,218.00
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL					\$6,132,551.70		\$6,070,652.97

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Harper Brothers Construction 654 N. Sam Houston Pkwy East Houston, TX 77060		Skyblue Utilities, Inc. P.O. Box 1001 Kingsland, TX 78639	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ADDITIVE ALTERNATES PROPOSAL							
AA.1.	Block Sod	6,963	S.Y.	\$5.25	\$36,555.75	\$5.60	\$38,992.80
AA.2.	4" Diameter Monterrey Oak or Cedar Elm trees	20	EA.	\$775.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00
AA.3.	Flowable Fill (Court Street culvert crossing)	45	C.Y.	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$168.00	\$7,560.00
AA.4.	4" Service Lines (Sanitary Sewer)	2	EA.	\$2,524.00	\$5,048.00	\$1,342.40	\$2,684.80
AA.5.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (Waterlines)	3,689	L.F.	\$4.00	\$14,756.00	\$4.48	\$16,526.72
AA.6.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (6" Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	742	L.F.	\$2.50	\$1,855.00	\$4.48	\$3,324.16
AA.7.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	322	L.F.	\$4.25	\$1,368.50	\$6.16	\$1,983.52
AA.8.	Temporary Special Shoring (Court Street culvert crossing)	1	L.S.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATES PROPOSAL					\$79,134.25		\$143,872.00
TOTAL PROJECT					\$6,211,685.95		\$6,214,524.97

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Capital Excavation Company P.O. Box 1301 Austin, TX 78767		Cox Commercial Construction 1901 Ranch Rd 620 N. Austin, TX 78734	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID PROPOSAL							
P.1.	Tree Removal	22	EA.	\$220.00	\$4,840.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
P.2	Shrub Removal	41	EA.	\$55.00	\$2,255.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00
P.3	Remove Concrete Riprap	446	S.Y.	\$12.30	\$5,485.80	\$24.00	\$10,704.00
P.4	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	230	L.F.	\$21.20	\$4,876.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00
P.5	Remove Concrete Roadway	96	S.Y.	\$50.60	\$4,857.60	\$30.00	\$2,880.00
P.6	Remove Metal Beam Guard Fence	272	L.F.	\$4.55	\$1,237.60	\$10.00	\$2,720.00
P.7	Remove Existing 36" RCP	51	L.F.	\$46.35	\$2,363.85	\$28.00	\$1,428.00
P.8	Remove Corrugated Metal Pipe	88	L.F.	\$27.55	\$2,424.40	\$38.00	\$3,344.00
P.9	Unclassified Excavation/Subgrade Preparation	22,253	S.Y.	\$15.65	\$348,259.45	\$16.00	\$356,048.00
P.10	Geogrid	20,308	S.Y.	\$1.80	\$36,554.40	\$2.50	\$50,770.00
P.11	4" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete	17,519	S.Y.	\$18.35	\$321,473.65	\$18.00	\$315,342.00
P.12	15" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base Material	21,615	S.Y.	\$13.50	\$291,802.50	\$15.50	\$335,032.50
P.13	2' wide x 1' deep Concrete Curb & Gutter	10,016	L.F.	\$12.90	\$129,206.40	\$15.00	\$150,240.00
P.14	Laydown Curb & Gutter	23	L.F.	\$39.00	\$897.00	\$22.00	\$506.00
P.15	9" Ribbon Curb	402	L.F.	\$20.25	\$8,140.50	\$17.00	\$6,834.00
P.16	6" Concrete Standup Curb	40	L.F.	\$68.10	\$2,724.00	\$19.00	\$760.00
P.17	6" Concrete Driveways	588	S.Y.	\$86.00	\$50,568.00	\$134.00	\$78,792.00
P.18	9" Concrete Driveways	61	S.Y.	\$97.40	\$5,941.40	\$234.00	\$14,274.00
P.19	2" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Driveways	1,357	S.Y.	\$10.35	\$14,044.95	\$31.00	\$42,067.00
P.20	5" Concrete Sidewalk	1,793	S.Y.	\$53.00	\$95,029.00	\$90.00	\$161,370.00
P.21	6" Concrete Sidewalk	7	S.Y.	\$90.30	\$632.10	\$100.00	\$700.00
P.22	Sidewalk Concrete Retaining Wall (0"- 1'-0")	1,287	L.F.	\$54.70	\$70,398.90	\$33.00	\$42,471.00
P.23	Sidewalk Concrete Retaining Wall (1'-0"- 2'-0")	144	L.F.	\$64.30	\$9,259.20	\$68.00	\$9,792.00
P.24	TxDOT Type 1 Perpendicular Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
P.25	TxDOT Type 2 Parallel Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
P.26	TxDOT Type 7 Directional Curb Ramp	33	EA.	\$980.00	\$32,340.00	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00
P.27	TxDOT Type 10 Directional Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
P.28	Detectable Warning Surfaces	6	EA.	\$1,110.00	\$6,660.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
P.29	Valley Gutters	363	L.F.	\$55.80	\$20,255.40	\$110.00	\$39,930.00
P.30	Density Tests	123	EA.	\$610.00	\$75,030.00	\$150.00	\$18,450.00
P.31	Adjust Manhole Tops	20	EA.	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
P.32	Adjust Water Valves	53	EA.	\$860.00	\$45,580.00	\$1,200.00	\$63,600.00
P.33	Remove/Replace Existing Mail Boxes	11	EA.	\$280.00	\$3,080.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
P.34	Remove/Relocate Chainlink Fence	442	L.F.	\$45.60	\$20,155.20	\$15.00	\$6,630.00
P.35	Remove/Relocate Wood Fencing	36	L.F.	\$114.00	\$4,104.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
P.36	2" Sch. 40 PVC Water Main	555	L.F.	\$21.25	\$11,793.75	\$40.00	\$22,200.00
P.37	4" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	54	L.F.	\$56.50	\$3,051.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00
P.38	8" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	5,222	L.F.	\$71.10	\$371,284.20	\$65.00	\$339,430.00
P.39	12" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	847	L.F.	\$80.20	\$67,929.40	\$85.00	\$71,995.00
P.40	Remove Existing Waterlines	3,689	L.F.	\$17.10	\$63,081.90	\$16.00	\$59,024.00
P.41	8" AWWA C515 Resilient Seat Gate Valves	34	EA.	\$970.00	\$32,980.00	\$1,800.00	\$61,200.00
P.42	12" AWWA C515 Resilient Seat Gate Valves	3	EA.	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
P.43	Ductile Iron Fittings	8	TON	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
P.44	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA.	\$3,970.00	\$7,940.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
P.45	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA.	\$4,430.00	\$4,430.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
P.46	12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
P.47	WET Connections to Existing 2" Water Main	8	EA.	\$1,440.00	\$11,520.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
P.48	3/4" Service Connections	70	EA.	\$1,640.00	\$114,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$140,000.00
P.49	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	16	EA.	\$4,530.00	\$72,480.00	\$5,500.00	\$88,000.00
P.50	Remove Existing Water Valve	7	EA.	\$790.00	\$5,530.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
P.51	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	6	EA.	\$790.00	\$4,740.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
P.52	OSHA (Waterlines)	6,180	L.F.	\$4.70	\$29,046.00	\$1.00	\$6,180.00
P.53	Restore Gravel Street Crossings	88	L.F.	\$49.30	\$4,338.40	\$65.00	\$5,720.00
P.54	Inductive Tracer Detection Wire	6,180	L.F.	\$0.20	\$1,236.00	\$1.00	\$6,180.00
P.55	Tracer Wire Test Stations	16	EA.	\$610.00	\$9,760.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00
P.56	Pavement Repair	313	L.F.	\$48.50	\$15,180.50	\$90.00	\$28,170.00
P.57	WET Connections to Existing 12" Water Main	1	EA.	\$3,180.00	\$3,180.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
P.58	WET Connections to Existing 8" Water Main	5	EA.	\$2,610.00	\$13,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
P.59	WET Connections to Existing 6" Water Main	9	EA.	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$34,200.00
P.60	WET Connections to Existing 4" Water Main	2	EA.	\$1,960.00	\$3,920.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
P.61	WET Connections to Existing 3" Water Main	1	EA.	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
P.62	WET Connections to Existing 2" Water Main	9	EA.	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
P.63	Flowable Fill Backfill Material (Kingsbury Street and Court Street)	135	L.F.	\$157.00	\$21,195.00	\$70.00	\$9,450.00
P.64	Remove 6" Sanitary Sewer Lines	742	L.F.	\$34.30	\$25,450.60	\$22.00	\$16,324.00
P.65	Remove 12" Sanitary Sewer Lines	322	L.F.	\$34.55	\$11,125.10	\$26.00	\$8,372.00
P.66	6" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) SewerPipe (6'- 8')	18	L.F.	\$61.00	\$1,098.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00
P.67	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	379	L.F.	\$78.10	\$29,599.90	\$82.00	\$31,078.00

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Capital Excavation Company P.O. Box 1301 Austin, TX 78767		Cox Commercial Construction 1901 Ranch Rd 620 N. Austin, TX 78734	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P.68	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (6'- 8')	365	L.F.	\$82.50	\$30,112.50	\$85.00	\$31,025.00
P.69	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	1,119	L.F.	\$85.30	\$95,450.70	\$88.00	\$98,472.00
P.70	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (10'-12')	1,722	L.F.	\$88.40	\$152,224.80	\$96.00	\$165,312.00
P.71	Remove/Install 12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	161	L.F.	\$83.10	\$13,379.10	\$100.00	\$16,100.00
P.72	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	173	L.F.	\$82.40	\$14,255.20	\$70.00	\$12,110.00
P.73	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (6'- 8')	416	L.F.	\$87.90	\$36,566.40	\$75.00	\$31,200.00
P.74	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	504	L.F.	\$90.80	\$45,763.20	\$78.00	\$39,312.00
P.75	Remove Manhole	1	EA.	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P.76	4' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	5	EA.	\$2,930.00	\$14,650.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
P.77	Remove/Replace 4' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	7	EA.	\$2,930.00	\$20,510.00	\$8,500.00	\$59,500.00
P.78	Remove/Replace 5' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	1	EA.	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
P.79	Remove/Replace 4' Diameter Drop 6' Depth Manholes	6	EA.	\$4,070.00	\$24,420.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00
P.80	Extra Depth 4' Diameter Standard Manholes	29	V.F.	\$167.00	\$4,843.00	\$90.00	\$2,610.00
P.81	Extra Depth 4' Diameter Drop Manholes	28	V.F.	\$167.00	\$4,676.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00
P.82	Raven Series 405 Lining	170	V.F.	\$127.00	\$21,590.00	\$165.00	\$28,050.00
P.83	Prop Sanitary Sewer Line to Exist Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA.	\$39.30	\$78.60	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
P.84	Prop Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Exist Sanitary Sewer Line	25	EA.	\$39.30	\$982.50	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00
P.85	OSHA (Sewer Lines)	4,878	L.F.	\$9.05	\$44,145.90	\$1.00	\$4,878.00
P.86	Sanitary Service Connections	71	EA.	\$1,650.00	\$117,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$106,500.00
P.87	Sanitary Sewer Video	4,878	L.F.	\$4.40	\$21,463.20	\$2.50	\$12,195.00
P.88	Topographical Survey	1	LS.	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
P.89	18" RCP Storm Sewer	23	L.F.	\$146.00	\$3,358.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00
P.90	24" RCP Storm Sewer	537	L.F.	\$160.00	\$85,920.00	\$120.00	\$64,440.00
P.91	30" RCP Storm Sewer	34	L.F.	\$163.00	\$5,542.00	\$140.00	\$4,760.00
P.92	48" RCP Storm Sewer	58	L.F.	\$247.00	\$14,326.00	\$215.00	\$12,470.00
P.93	36" RCP Storm Sewer (12'- 14')	465	L.F.	\$194.00	\$90,210.00	\$155.00	\$72,075.00
P.94	36" RCP Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	60	L.F.	\$210.00	\$12,600.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00
P.95	48" RCP Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	1,387	L.F.	\$310.00	\$429,970.00	\$230.00	\$319,010.00
P.96	4'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	113	L.F.	\$520.00	\$58,760.00	\$275.00	\$31,075.00
P.97	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (10'- 12')	162	L.F.	\$440.00	\$71,280.00	\$345.00	\$55,890.00
P.98	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (12'- 14')	140	L.F.	\$460.00	\$64,400.00	\$360.00	\$50,400.00
P.99	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	1,237	L.F.	\$480.00	\$593,760.00	\$370.00	\$457,690.00
P.100	6'x6' RCB Culvert by Open Cutting (Court Street Culvert)	142	L.F.	\$2,220.00	\$315,240.00	\$1,800.00	\$255,600.00
P.101	6" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (Court Street Culvert)	335	S.Y.	\$30.10	\$10,083.50	\$32.00	\$10,720.00
P.102	4" Concrete Riprap (Court Street Culvert)	170	S.Y.	\$61.60	\$10,472.00	\$120.00	\$20,400.00
P.103	TxDOT Manhole Type M Riser	2	EA.	\$3,490.00	\$6,980.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
P.104	Junction Boxes	1	EA.	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
P.105	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 4x4 precast base)	6	EA.	\$3,830.00	\$22,980.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
P.106	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x3 precast base)	8	EA.	\$4,240.00	\$33,920.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
P.107	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x4 precast base)	1	EA.	\$4,030.00	\$4,030.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
P.108	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x5 precast base)	1	EA.	\$4,870.00	\$4,870.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
P.109	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 8x8 precast base)	3	EA.	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
P.110	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO (Y = 4')	4	EA.	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
P.111	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with 1 Right Extension (Y = 4')	9	EA.	\$6,100.00	\$54,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00
P.112	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with 1 Left Extension (Y = 4')	9	EA.	\$6,100.00	\$54,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00
P.113	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with Both Extensions (Y = 4')	3	EA.	\$3,410.00	\$10,230.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
P.114	TxDOT Precast Slab Lid Style FG (3X5)	1	EA.	\$4,210.00	\$4,210.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
P.115	24" Plug	5	EA.	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
P.116	Turf Reinforcement Mat	118	S.Y.	\$17.05	\$2,011.90	\$20.00	\$2,360.00
P.117	Heideke Street Discharge Structure	1	LS.	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
P.118	Court Street Discharge Structure	1	LS.	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
P.119	OSHA (Storm Sewer Lines)	5,160	L.F.	\$9.35	\$48,246.00	\$1.00	\$5,160.00
P.120	24" White (Solid) Reflective Pavement Markings	796	L.F.	\$15.60	\$12,417.60	\$5.00	\$3,980.00
P.121	TxDOT Type II-B-B Blue Pavement Markers	16	EA.	\$62.40	\$998.40	\$20.00	\$320.00
P.122	4" Yellow (Solid) Reflective Pavement Markings	369	L.F.	\$5.45	\$2,011.05	\$2.00	\$738.00
P.123	Handicap Symbol Pavement Marking	2	EA.	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
P.124	Remove/Replace Existing Signs	34	EA.	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00
P.125	Remove/Replace Existing Wheel Stops	29	EA.	\$71.50	\$2,073.50	\$95.00	\$2,755.00
P.126	New Street Signs	2	EA.	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
P.127	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS.	\$38,100.00	\$38,100.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
P.128	Mobilization	1	LS.	\$554,000.00	\$554,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
P.129	Rock Berms	52	L.F.	\$35.05	\$1,822.60	\$32.00	\$1,664.00
P.130	Silt fence	106	L.F.	\$3.65	\$386.90	\$4.00	\$424.00
P.131	Tree Protection	38	EA.	\$39.60	\$1,504.80	\$40.00	\$1,520.00
P.132	Curb Inlet Protection	400	L.F.	\$13.75	\$5,500.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
P.133	Erosion Control Matting	1,029	S.Y.	\$1.70	\$1,749.30	\$2.00	\$2,058.00
P.134	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
P.135	Seeding (hydro-mulching)	6,963	S.Y.	\$0.50	\$3,481.50	\$1.00	\$6,963.00
P.136	Native Backfill Material	600	C.Y.	\$27.50	\$16,500.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL					\$6,256,562.20		\$6,303,823.50

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Capital Excavation Company P.O. Box 1301 Austin, TX 78767		Cox Commercial Construction 1901 Ranch Rd 620 N. Austin, TX 78734	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ADDITIVE ALTERNATES PROPOSAL							
AA.1.	Block Sod	6,963	S.Y.	\$4.05	\$28,200.15	\$4.00	\$27,852.00
AA.2.	4" Diameter Monterrey Oak or Cedar Elm trees	20	EA.	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
AA.3.	Flowable Fill (Court Street culvert crossing)	45	C.Y.	\$280.00	\$12,600.00	\$260.00	\$11,700.00
AA.4.	4" Service Lines (Sanitary Sewer)	2	EA.	\$2,330.00	\$4,660.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
AA.5.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (Waterlines)	3,689	L.F.	\$7.15	\$26,376.35	\$6.50	\$23,978.50
AA.6.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (6" Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	742	L.F.	\$9.75	\$7,234.50	\$7.20	\$5,342.40
AA.7.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	322	L.F.	\$14.90	\$4,797.80	\$8.50	\$2,737.00
AA.8.	Temporary Special Shoring (Court Street culvert crossing)	1	L.S.	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATES PROPOSAL					\$189,868.80		\$146,609.90
TOTAL PROJECT					\$6,446,431.00		\$6,450,433.40

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Smith Contracting 15308 Ginger St. Austin, TX 78728		QRO MEX Construction 2801 Prairie Creek Rd. Granite Shoals, TX 78654	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID PROPOSAL							
P.1.	Tree Removal	22	EA.	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$650.00	\$14,300.00
P.2	Shrub Removal	41	EA.	\$160.00	\$6,560.00	\$650.00	\$26,650.00
P.3	Remove Concrete Riprap	446	S.Y.	\$23.00	\$10,258.00	\$4.50	\$2,007.00
P.4	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	230	L.F.	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$4.50	\$1,035.00
P.5	Remove Concrete Roadway	96	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$6.00	\$576.00
P.6	Remove Metal Beam Guard Fence	272	L.F.	\$6.00	\$1,632.00	\$20.00	\$5,440.00
P.7	Remove Existing 36" RCP	51	L.F.	\$9.00	\$459.00	\$20.00	\$1,020.00
P.8	Remove Corrugated Metal Pipe	88	L.F.	\$9.00	\$792.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00
P.9	Unclassified Excavation/Subgrade Preparation	22,253	S.Y.	\$14.00	\$311,542.00	\$15.00	\$333,795.00
P.10	Geogrid	20,308	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$121,848.00	\$3.50	\$71,078.00
P.11	4" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete	17,519	S.Y.	\$20.50	\$359,139.50	\$22.00	\$385,418.00
P.12	15" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base Material	21,615	S.Y.	\$18.00	\$389,070.00	\$21.00	\$453,915.00
P.13	2' wide x 1' deep Concrete Curb & Gutter	10,016	L.F.	\$22.00	\$220,352.00	\$27.50	\$275,440.00
P.14	Laydown Curb & Gutter	23	L.F.	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$26.63	\$612.49
P.15	9" Ribbon Curb	402	L.F.	\$15.00	\$6,030.00	\$16.00	\$6,432.00
P.16	6" Concrete Standup Curb	40	L.F.	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$19.00	\$760.00
P.17	6" Concrete Driveways	588	S.Y.	\$85.00	\$49,980.00	\$92.00	\$54,096.00
P.18	9" Concrete Driveways	61	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$7,320.00	\$104.00	\$6,344.00
P.19	2" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Driveways	1,357	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$61,065.00	\$30.00	\$40,710.00
P.20	5" Concrete Sidewalk	1,793	S.Y.	\$71.00	\$127,303.00	\$79.50	\$142,543.50
P.21	6" Concrete Sidewalk	7	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$87.00	\$609.00
P.22	Sidewalk Concrete Retaining Wall (0"- 1'-0")	1,287	L.F.	\$20.00	\$25,740.00	\$30.00	\$38,610.00
P.23	Sidewalk Concrete Retaining Wall (1'-0"- 2'-0")	144	L.F.	\$40.00	\$5,760.00	\$46.00	\$6,624.00
P.24	TxDOT Type 1 Perpendicular Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
P.25	TxDOT Type 2 Parallel Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
P.26	TxDOT Type 7 Directional Curb Ramp	33	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$42,900.00
P.27	TxDOT Type 10 Directional Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
P.28	Detectable Warning Surfaces	6	EA.	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
P.29	Valley Gutters	363	L.F.	\$57.00	\$20,691.00	\$62.00	\$22,506.00
P.30	Density Tests	123	EA.	\$145.00	\$17,835.00	\$375.00	\$46,125.00
P.31	Adjust Manhole Tops	20	EA.	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$950.00	\$19,000.00
P.32	Adjust Water Valves	53	EA.	\$500.00	\$26,500.00	\$250.00	\$13,250.00
P.33	Remove/Replace Existing Mail Boxes	11	EA.	\$325.00	\$3,575.00	\$670.00	\$7,370.00
P.34	Remove/Relocate Chainlink Fence	442	L.F.	\$15.00	\$6,630.00	\$56.00	\$24,752.00
P.35	Remove/Relocate Wood Fencing	36	L.F.	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$56.00	\$2,016.00
P.36	2" Sch. 40 PVC Water Main	555	L.F.	\$15.00	\$8,325.00	\$30.00	\$16,650.00
P.37	4" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	54	L.F.	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$56.00	\$3,024.00
P.38	8" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	5,222	L.F.	\$50.00	\$261,100.00	\$58.00	\$302,876.00
P.39	12" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	847	L.F.	\$60.00	\$50,820.00	\$68.00	\$57,596.00
P.40	Remove Existing Waterlines	3,689	L.F.	\$10.00	\$36,890.00	\$30.00	\$110,670.00
P.41	8" AWWA C515 Resilient Seat Gate Valves	34	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$81,600.00
P.42	12" AWWA C515 Resilient Seat Gate Valves	3	EA.	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
P.43	Ductile Iron Fittings	8	TON	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
P.44	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA.	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
P.45	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA.	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
P.46	12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA.	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00
P.47	WET Connections to Existing 2" Water Main	8	EA.	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
P.48	3/4" Service Connections	70	EA.	\$1,600.00	\$112,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$84,000.00
P.49	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	16	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$78,400.00
P.50	Remove Existing Water Valve	7	EA.	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
P.51	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	6	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
P.52	OSHA (Waterlines)	6,180	L.F.	\$1.00	\$6,180.00	\$4.50	\$27,810.00
P.53	Restore Gravel Street Crossings	88	L.F.	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00
P.54	Inductive Tracer Detection Wire	6,180	L.F.	\$0.25	\$1,545.00	\$1.50	\$9,270.00
P.55	Tracer Wire Test Stations	16	EA.	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
P.56	Pavement Repair	313	L.F.	\$70.00	\$21,910.00	\$74.00	\$23,162.00
P.57	WET Connections to Existing 12" Water Main	1	EA.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
P.58	WET Connections to Existing 8" Water Main	5	EA.	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00
P.59	WET Connections to Existing 6" Water Main	9	EA.	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$41,400.00
P.60	WET Connections to Existing 4" Water Main	2	EA.	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
P.61	WET Connections to Existing 3" Water Main	1	EA.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
P.62	WET Connections to Existing 2" Water Main	9	EA.	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$26,100.00
P.63	Flowable Fill Backfill Material (Kingsbury Street and Court Street)	135	L.F.	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$220.00	\$29,700.00
P.64	Remove 6" Sanitary Sewer Lines	742	L.F.	\$20.00	\$14,840.00	\$40.00	\$29,680.00
P.65	Remove 12" Sanitary Sewer Lines	322	L.F.	\$20.00	\$6,440.00	\$40.00	\$12,880.00
P.66	6" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) SewerPipe (6'- 8')	18	L.F.	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$56.00	\$1,008.00
P.67	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	379	L.F.	\$70.00	\$26,530.00	\$66.00	\$25,014.00

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Smith Contracting 15308 Ginger St. Austin, TX 78728		QRO MEX Construction 2801 Prairie Creek Rd. Granite Shoals, TX 78654	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P.68	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (6'- 8')	365	L.F.	\$76.00	\$27,740.00	\$68.00	\$24,820.00
P.69	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	1,119	L.F.	\$83.00	\$92,877.00	\$78.00	\$87,282.00
P.70	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (10'-12')	1,722	L.F.	\$97.00	\$167,034.00	\$88.00	\$151,536.00
P.71	Remove/Install 12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	161	L.F.	\$94.00	\$15,134.00	\$68.00	\$10,948.00
P.72	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	173	L.F.	\$81.00	\$14,013.00	\$68.00	\$11,764.00
P.73	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (6'- 8')	416	L.F.	\$86.00	\$35,776.00	\$72.00	\$29,952.00
P.74	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	504	L.F.	\$94.00	\$47,376.00	\$88.00	\$44,352.00
P.75	Remove Manhole	1	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
P.76	4' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	5	EA.	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
P.77	Remove/Replace 4' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	7	EA.	\$6,800.00	\$47,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00
P.78	Remove/Replace 5' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	1	EA.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
P.79	Remove/Replace 4' Diameter Drop 6' Depth Manholes	6	EA.	\$6,900.00	\$41,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
P.80	Extra Depth 4' Diameter Standard Manholes	29	V.F.	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$400.00	\$11,600.00
P.81	Extra Depth 4' Diameter Drop Manholes	28	V.F.	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00
P.82	Raven Series 405 Lining	170	V.F.	\$260.00	\$44,200.00	\$250.00	\$42,500.00
P.83	Prop Sanitary Sewer Line to Exist Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA.	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
P.84	Prop Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Exist Sanitary Sewer Line	25	EA.	\$1,700.00	\$42,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$55,000.00
P.85	OSHA (Sewer Lines)	4,878	L.F.	\$1.00	\$4,878.00	\$4.40	\$21,463.20
P.86	Sanitary Service Connections	71	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$85,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$85,200.00
P.87	Sanitary Sewer Video	4,878	L.F.	\$2.50	\$12,195.00	\$3.50	\$17,073.00
P.88	Topographical Survey	1	LS.	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
P.89	18" RCP Storm Sewer	23	L.F.	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$80.00	\$1,840.00
P.90	24" RCP Storm Sewer	537	L.F.	\$75.00	\$40,275.00	\$96.00	\$51,552.00
P.91	30" RCP Storm Sewer	34	L.F.	\$95.00	\$3,230.00	\$160.00	\$5,440.00
P.92	48" RCP Storm Sewer	58	L.F.	\$172.00	\$9,976.00	\$286.00	\$16,588.00
P.93	36" RCP Storm Sewer (12'- 14')	465	L.F.	\$160.00	\$74,400.00	\$172.00	\$79,980.00
P.94	36" RCP Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	60	L.F.	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$190.00	\$11,400.00
P.95	48" RCP Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	1,387	L.F.	\$265.00	\$367,555.00	\$286.00	\$396,682.00
P.96	4'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	113	L.F.	\$350.00	\$39,550.00	\$414.00	\$46,782.00
P.97	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (10'- 12')	162	L.F.	\$440.00	\$71,280.00	\$481.00	\$77,922.00
P.98	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (12'- 14')	140	L.F.	\$480.00	\$67,200.00	\$490.00	\$68,600.00
P.99	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	1,237	L.F.	\$545.00	\$674,165.00	\$498.00	\$616,026.00
P.100	6'x6' RCB Culvert by Open Cutting (Court Street Culvert)	142	L.F.	\$3,000.00	\$426,000.00	\$510.00	\$72,420.00
P.101	6" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (Court Street Culvert)	335	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$16,750.00	\$72.00	\$24,120.00
P.102	4" Concrete Riprap (Court Street Culvert)	170	S.Y.	\$115.00	\$19,550.00	\$524.00	\$89,080.00
P.103	TxDOT Manhole Type M Riser	2	EA.	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
P.104	Junction Boxes	1	EA.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
P.105	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 4x4 precast base)	6	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
P.106	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x3 precast base)	8	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00
P.107	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x4 precast base)	1	EA.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
P.108	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x5 precast base)	1	EA.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
P.109	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 8x8 precast base)	3	EA.	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
P.110	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO (Y = 4')	4	EA.	\$8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
P.111	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with 1 Right Extension (Y = 4')	9	EA.	\$8,400.00	\$75,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00
P.112	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with 1 Left Extension (Y = 4')	9	EA.	\$8,600.00	\$77,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00
P.113	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with Both Extensions (Y = 4')	3	EA.	\$8,700.00	\$26,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00
P.114	TxDOT Precast Slab Lid Style FG (3X5)	1	EA.	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
P.115	24" Plug	5	EA.	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
P.116	Turf Reinforcement Mat	118	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,540.00	\$6.70	\$790.60
P.117	Heideke Street Discharge Structure	1	LS.	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
P.118	Court Street Discharge Structure	1	LS.	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
P.119	OSHA (Storm Sewer Lines)	5,160	L.F.	\$1.00	\$5,160.00	\$7.70	\$39,732.00
P.120	24" White (Solid) Reflective Pavement Markings	796	L.F.	\$7.50	\$5,970.00	\$10.00	\$7,960.00
P.121	TxDOT Type II-B-B Blue Pavement Markers	16	EA.	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
P.122	4" Yellow (Solid) Reflective Pavement Markings	369	L.F.	\$3.50	\$1,291.50	\$10.00	\$3,690.00
P.123	Handicap Symbol Pavement Marking	2	EA.	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
P.124	Remove/Replace Existing Signs	34	EA.	\$320.00	\$10,880.00	\$700.00	\$23,800.00
P.125	Remove/Replace Existing Wheel Stops	29	EA.	\$105.00	\$3,045.00	\$60.00	\$1,740.00
P.126	New Street Signs	2	EA.	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
P.127	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
P.128	Mobilization	1	LS.	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$256,000.00	\$256,000.00
P.129	Rock Berms	52	L.F.	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$56.00	\$2,912.00
P.130	Silt fence	106	L.F.	\$3.50	\$371.00	\$4.00	\$424.00
P.131	Tree Protection	38	EA.	\$115.00	\$4,370.00	\$60.00	\$2,280.00
P.132	Curb Inlet Protection	400	L.F.	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
P.133	Erosion Control Matting	1,029	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$1,543.50	\$4.50	\$4,630.50
P.134	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
P.135	Seeding (hydro-mulching)	6,963	S.Y.	\$1.25	\$8,703.75	\$1.50	\$10,444.50
P.136	Native Backfill Material	600	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL					\$6,303,355.25		\$6,640,219.79

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Smith Contracting 15308 Ginger St. Austin, TX 78728		QRO MEX Construction 2801 Prairie Creek Rd. Granite Shoals, TX 78654	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ADDITIVE ALTERNATES PROPOSAL							
AA.1.	Block Sod	6,963	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$83,556.00	\$5.50	\$38,296.50
AA.2.	4" Diameter Monterrey Oak or Cedar Elm trees	20	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00
AA.3.	Flowable Fill (Court Street culvert crossing)	45	C.Y.	\$170.00	\$7,650.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
AA.4.	4" Service Lines (Sanitary Sewer)	2	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
AA.5.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (Waterlines)	3,689	L.F.	\$8.00	\$29,512.00	\$18.00	\$66,402.00
AA.6.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (6" Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	742	L.F.	\$10.00	\$7,420.00	\$10.00	\$7,420.00
AA.7.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	322	L.F.	\$20.00	\$6,440.00	\$18.00	\$5,796.00
AA.8.	Temporary Special Shoring (Court Street culvert crossing)	1	L.S.	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATES PROPOSAL					\$314,578.00		\$188,914.50
TOTAL PROJECT					\$6,617,933.25		\$6,829,134.29

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Jordan Foster Construction 306 W. Sunset, Ste 107 San Antonio, TX 78209		E-Z Bel construction, LLC 203 Recoleta San Antonio, TX 78216	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID PROPOSAL							
P.1.	Tree Removal	22	EA.	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$425.00	\$9,350.00
P.2	Shrub Removal	41	EA.	\$175.00	\$7,175.00	\$80.00	\$3,280.00
P.3	Remove Concrete Riprap	446	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$6,690.00	\$13.00	\$5,798.00
P.4	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	230	L.F.	\$13.00	\$2,990.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00
P.5	Remove Concrete Roadway	96	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.25	\$696.00
P.6	Remove Metal Beam Guard Fence	272	L.F.	\$2.50	\$680.00	\$2.50	\$680.00
P.7	Remove Existing 36" RCP	51	L.F.	\$19.00	\$969.00	\$39.00	\$1,989.00
P.8	Remove Corrugated Metal Pipe	88	L.F.	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$42.00	\$3,696.00
P.9	Unclassified Excavation/Subgrade Preparation	22,253	S.Y.	\$18.00	\$400,554.00	\$16.50	\$367,174.50
P.10	Geogrid	20,308	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$50,770.00	\$3.00	\$60,924.00
P.11	4" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete	17,519	S.Y.	\$18.50	\$324,101.50	\$20.00	\$350,380.00
P.12	15" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base Material	21,615	S.Y.	\$28.00	\$605,220.00	\$20.00	\$432,300.00
P.13	2' wide x 1' deep Concrete Curb & Gutter	10,016	L.F.	\$15.00	\$150,240.00	\$21.00	\$210,336.00
P.14	Laydown Curb & Gutter	23	L.F.	\$18.00	\$414.00	\$20.50	\$471.50
P.15	9" Ribbon Curb	402	L.F.	\$15.00	\$6,030.00	\$8.00	\$3,216.00
P.16	6" Concrete Standup Curb	40	L.F.	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$14.00	\$560.00
P.17	6" Concrete Driveways	588	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$29,400.00	\$70.00	\$41,160.00
P.18	9" Concrete Driveways	61	S.Y.	\$56.00	\$3,416.00	\$75.00	\$4,575.00
P.19	2" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Driveways	1,357	S.Y.	\$11.00	\$14,927.00	\$12.00	\$16,284.00
P.20	5" Concrete Sidewalk	1,793	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$80,685.00	\$58.00	\$103,994.00
P.21	6" Concrete Sidewalk	7	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$66.00	\$462.00
P.22	Sidewalk Concrete Retaining Wall (0"- 1'-0")	1,287	L.F.	\$24.00	\$30,888.00	\$26.00	\$33,462.00
P.23	Sidewalk Concrete Retaining Wall (1'-0"- 2'-0")	144	L.F.	\$28.00	\$4,032.00	\$50.00	\$7,200.00
P.24	TxDOT Type 1 Perpendicular Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,308.00	\$1,308.00
P.25	TxDOT Type 2 Parallel Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00
P.26	TxDOT Type 7 Directional Curb Ramp	33	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$1,325.00	\$43,725.00
P.27	TxDOT Type 10 Directional Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00
P.28	Detectable Warning Surfaces	6	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$292.00	\$1,752.00
P.29	Valley Gutters	363	L.F.	\$75.00	\$27,225.00	\$36.00	\$13,068.00
P.30	Density Tests	123	EA.	\$130.00	\$15,990.00	\$33.00	\$4,059.00
P.31	Adjust Manhole Tops	20	EA.	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$28,800.00
P.32	Adjust Water Valves	53	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$380.00	\$20,140.00
P.33	Remove/Replace Existing Mail Boxes	11	EA.	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$206.00	\$2,266.00
P.34	Remove/Relocate Chainlink Fence	442	L.F.	\$26.00	\$11,492.00	\$19.00	\$8,398.00
P.35	Remove/Relocate Wood Fencing	36	L.F.	\$36.00	\$1,296.00	\$20.00	\$720.00
P.36	2" Sch. 40 PVC Water Main	555	L.F.	\$100.00	\$55,500.00	\$32.00	\$17,760.00
P.37	4" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	54	L.F.	\$110.00	\$5,940.00	\$45.50	\$2,457.00
P.38	8" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	5,222	L.F.	\$100.00	\$522,200.00	\$96.00	\$501,312.00
P.39	12" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	847	L.F.	\$125.00	\$105,875.00	\$103.00	\$87,241.00
P.40	Remove Existing Waterlines	3,689	L.F.	\$40.00	\$147,560.00	\$12.00	\$44,268.00
P.41	8" AWWA C515 Resilient Seat Gate Valves	34	EA.	\$2,800.00	\$95,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$98,600.00
P.42	12" AWWA C515 Resilient Seat Gate Valves	3	EA.	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
P.43	Ductile Iron Fittings	8	TON	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
P.44	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA.	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$3,990.00
P.45	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
P.46	12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA.	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
P.47	WET Connections to Existing 2" Water Main	8	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,840.00	\$22,720.00
P.48	3/4" Service Connections	70	EA.	\$2,200.00	\$154,000.00	\$3,040.00	\$212,800.00
P.49	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	16	EA.	\$5,300.00	\$84,800.00	\$5,225.00	\$83,600.00
P.50	Remove Existing Water Valve	7	EA.	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
P.51	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	6	EA.	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
P.52	OSHA (Waterlines)	6,180	L.F.	\$2.00	\$12,360.00	\$4.00	\$24,720.00
P.53	Restore Gravel Street Crossings	88	L.F.	\$29.00	\$2,552.00	\$29.00	\$2,552.00
P.54	Inductive Tracer Detection Wire	6,180	L.F.	\$0.20	\$1,236.00	\$0.45	\$2,781.00
P.55	Tracer Wire Test Stations	16	EA.	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
P.56	Pavement Repair	313	L.F.	\$29.00	\$9,077.00	\$33.00	\$10,329.00
P.57	WET Connections to Existing 12" Water Main	1	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
P.58	WET Connections to Existing 8" Water Main	5	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00
P.59	WET Connections to Existing 6" Water Main	9	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$38,250.00
P.60	WET Connections to Existing 4" Water Main	2	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,340.00	\$6,680.00
P.61	WET Connections to Existing 3" Water Main	1	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P.62	WET Connections to Existing 2" Water Main	9	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00
P.63	Flowable Fill Backfill Material (Kingsbury Street and Court Street)	135	L.F.	\$85.00	\$11,475.00	\$43.20	\$5,832.00
P.64	Remove 6" Sanitary Sewer Lines	742	L.F.	\$6.50	\$4,823.00	\$12.00	\$8,904.00
P.65	Remove 12" Sanitary Sewer Lines	322	L.F.	\$24.00	\$7,728.00	\$12.00	\$3,864.00
P.66	6" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) SewerPipe (6'- 8')	18	L.F.	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$135.00	\$2,430.00
P.67	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	379	L.F.	\$115.00	\$43,585.00	\$136.00	\$51,544.00

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Jordan Foster Construction 306 W. Sunset, Ste 107 San Antonio, TX 78209		E-Z Bel construction, LLC 203 Recoleta San Antonio, TX 78216	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P.68	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (6'- 8')	365	L.F.	\$118.00	\$43,070.00	\$136.00	\$49,640.00
P.69	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	1,119	L.F.	\$122.00	\$136,518.00	\$137.00	\$153,303.00
P.70	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (10'-12')	1,722	L.F.	\$130.00	\$223,860.00	\$137.00	\$235,914.00
P.71	Remove/Install 12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	161	L.F.	\$120.00	\$19,320.00	\$132.00	\$21,252.00
P.72	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	173	L.F.	\$125.00	\$21,625.00	\$133.00	\$23,009.00
P.73	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (6'- 8')	416	L.F.	\$128.00	\$53,248.00	\$133.00	\$55,328.00
P.74	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	504	L.F.	\$135.00	\$68,040.00	\$133.00	\$67,032.00
P.75	Remove Manhole	1	EA.	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00
P.76	4' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	5	EA.	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00	\$9,860.00	\$49,300.00
P.77	Remove/Replace 4' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	7	EA.	\$6,800.00	\$47,600.00	\$9,850.00	\$68,950.00
P.78	Remove/Replace 5' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	1	EA.	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$11,460.00	\$11,460.00
P.79	Remove/Replace 4' Diameter Drop 6' Depth Manholes	6	EA.	\$9,400.00	\$56,400.00	\$10,700.00	\$64,200.00
P.80	Extra Depth 4' Diameter Standard Manholes	29	V.F.	\$103.00	\$2,987.00	\$6,260.00	\$181,540.00
P.81	Extra Depth 4' Diameter Drop Manholes	28	V.F.	\$103.00	\$2,884.00	\$6,530.00	\$182,840.00
P.82	Raven Series 405 Lining	170	V.F.	\$125.00	\$21,250.00	\$360.00	\$61,200.00
P.83	Prop Sanitary Sewer Line to Exist Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA.	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00
P.84	Prop Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Exist Sanitary Sewer Line	25	EA.	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$364.00	\$9,100.00
P.85	OSHA (Sewer Lines)	4,878	L.F.	\$2.00	\$9,756.00	\$2.50	\$12,195.00
P.86	Sanitary Service Connections	71	EA.	\$1,700.00	\$120,700.00	\$1,630.00	\$115,730.00
P.87	Sanitary Sewer Video	4,878	L.F.	\$2.50	\$12,195.00	\$1.00	\$4,878.00
P.88	Topographical Survey	1	LS.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,660.00	\$7,660.00
P.89	18" RCP Storm Sewer	23	L.F.	\$225.00	\$5,175.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00
P.90	24" RCP Storm Sewer	537	L.F.	\$225.00	\$120,825.00	\$315.00	\$169,155.00
P.91	30" RCP Storm Sewer	34	L.F.	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$350.00	\$11,900.00
P.92	48" RCP Storm Sewer	58	L.F.	\$300.00	\$17,400.00	\$259.00	\$15,022.00
P.93	36" RCP Storm Sewer (12'- 14')	465	L.F.	\$320.00	\$148,800.00	\$180.00	\$83,700.00
P.94	36" RCP Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	60	L.F.	\$330.00	\$19,800.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00
P.95	48" RCP Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	1,387	L.F.	\$340.00	\$471,580.00	\$259.00	\$359,233.00
P.96	4'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	113	L.F.	\$380.00	\$42,940.00	\$310.00	\$35,030.00
P.97	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (10'- 12')	162	L.F.	\$400.00	\$64,800.00	\$435.00	\$70,470.00
P.98	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (12'- 14')	140	L.F.	\$450.00	\$63,000.00	\$435.00	\$60,900.00
P.99	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	1,237	L.F.	\$460.00	\$569,020.00	\$435.00	\$538,095.00
P.100	6'x6' RCB Culvert by Open Cutting (Court Street Culvert)	142	L.F.	\$1,200.00	\$170,400.00	\$2,893.00	\$410,806.00
P.101	6" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (Court Street Culvert)	335	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$10,050.00	\$1.00	\$335.00
P.102	4" Concrete Riprap (Court Street Culvert)	170	S.Y.	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$57.40	\$9,758.00
P.103	TxDOT Manhole Type M Riser	2	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
P.104	Junction Boxes	1	EA.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
P.105	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 4x4 precast base)	6	EA.	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,645.00	\$33,870.00
P.106	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x3 precast base)	8	EA.	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$5,580.00	\$44,640.00
P.107	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x4 precast base)	1	EA.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
P.108	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x5 precast base)	1	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00
P.109	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 8x8 precast base)	3	EA.	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$16,465.00	\$49,395.00
P.110	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO (Y = 4')	4	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,915.00	\$27,660.00
P.111	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with 1 Right Extension (Y = 4')	9	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$8,460.00	\$76,140.00
P.112	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with 1 Left Extension (Y = 4')	9	EA.	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$8,660.00	\$77,940.00
P.113	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with Both Extensions (Y = 4')	3	EA.	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,215.00	\$30,645.00
P.114	TxDOT Precast Slab Lid Style FG (3X5)	1	EA.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,710.00	\$6,710.00
P.115	24" Plug	5	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$252.50	\$1,262.50
P.116	Turf Reinforcement Mat	118	S.Y.	\$16.00	\$1,888.00	\$11.50	\$1,357.00
P.117	Heideke Street Discharge Structure	1	LS.	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
P.118	Court Street Discharge Structure	1	LS.	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$69,600.00	\$69,600.00
P.119	OSHA (Storm Sewer Lines)	5,160	L.F.	\$2.00	\$10,320.00	\$4.80	\$24,768.00
P.120	24" White (Solid) Reflective Pavement Markings	796	L.F.	\$5.00	\$3,980.00	\$5.00	\$3,980.00
P.121	TxDOT Type II-B-B Blue Pavement Markers	16	EA.	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
P.122	4" Yellow (Solid) Reflective Pavement Markings	369	L.F.	\$2.00	\$738.00	\$1.75	\$645.75
P.123	Handicap Symbol Pavement Marking	2	EA.	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
P.124	Remove/Replace Existing Signs	34	EA.	\$195.00	\$6,630.00	\$330.00	\$11,220.00
P.125	Remove/Replace Existing Wheel Stops	29	EA.	\$38.50	\$1,116.50	\$65.00	\$1,885.00
P.126	New Street Signs	2	EA.	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$385.00	\$770.00
P.127	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS.	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
P.128	Mobilization	1	LS.	\$124,440.50	\$124,440.50	\$579,500.00	\$579,500.00
P.129	Rock Berms	52	L.F.	\$38.50	\$2,002.00	\$6.00	\$312.00
P.130	Silt fence	106	L.F.	\$7.00	\$742.00	\$4.00	\$424.00
P.131	Tree Protection	38	EA.	\$36.00	\$1,368.00	\$88.00	\$3,344.00
P.132	Curb Inlet Protection	400	L.F.	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.80	\$2,720.00
P.133	Erosion Control Matting	1,029	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$2,058.00	\$1.65	\$1,697.85
P.134	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
P.135	Seeding (hydro-mulching)	6,963	S.Y.	\$0.50	\$3,481.50	\$0.40	\$2,785.20
P.136	Native Backfill Material	600	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$21.55	\$12,930.00
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL					\$6,795,013.00		\$7,484,944.30

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

				Jordan Foster Construction 306 W. Sunset, Ste 107 San Antonio, TX 78209		E-Z Bel construction, LLC 203 Recoleta San Antonio, TX 78216	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ADDITIVE ALTERNATES PROPOSAL							
AA.1.	Block Sod	6,963	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$27,852.00	\$5.25	\$36,555.75
AA.2.	4" Diameter Monterrey Oak or Cedar Elm trees	20	EA.	\$775.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
AA.3.	Flowable Fill (Court Street culvert crossing)	45	C.Y.	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$114.00	\$5,130.00
AA.4.	4" Service Lines (Sanitary Sewer)	2	EA.	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00
AA.5.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (Waterlines)	3,689	L.F.	\$6.00	\$22,134.00	\$2.50	\$9,222.50
AA.6.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (6" Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	742	L.F.	\$5.00	\$3,710.00	\$4.25	\$3,153.50
AA.7.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	322	L.F.	\$6.00	\$1,932.00	\$4.00	\$1,288.00
AA.8.	Temporary Special Shoring (Court Street culvert crossing)	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATES PROPOSAL					\$90,478.00		\$98,400.75
TOTAL PROJECT					\$6,885,491.00		\$7,583,345.05

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

R.L. Jones
18946 Redland Rd
San Antonio, TX 78259

Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID PROPOSAL					
P.1.	Tree Removal	22	EA.	\$800.00	\$17,600.00
P.2	Shrub Removal	41	EA.	\$100.00	\$4,100.00
P.3	Remove Concrete Riprap	446	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$5,352.00
P.4	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	230	L.F.	\$12.00	\$2,760.00
P.5	Remove Concrete Roadway	96	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$1,440.00
P.6	Remove Metal Beam Guard Fence	272	L.F.	\$16.00	\$4,352.00
P.7	Remove Existing 36" RCP	51	L.F.	\$50.00	\$2,550.00
P.8	Remove Corrugated Metal Pipe	88	L.F.	\$50.00	\$4,400.00
P.9	Unclassified Excavation/Subgrade Preparation	22,253	S.Y.	\$19.00	\$422,807.00
P.10	Geogrid	20,308	S.Y.	\$4.25	\$86,309.00
P.11	4" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete	17,519	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$437,975.00
P.12	15" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base Material	21,615	S.Y.	\$31.00	\$670,065.00
P.13	2' wide x 1' deep Concrete Curb & Gutter	10,016	L.F.	\$19.00	\$190,304.00
P.14	Laydown Curb & Gutter	23	L.F.	\$17.00	\$391.00
P.15	9" Ribbon Curb	402	L.F.	\$15.00	\$6,030.00
P.16	6" Concrete Standup Curb	40	L.F.	\$20.00	\$800.00
P.17	6" Concrete Driveways	588	S.Y.	\$72.00	\$42,336.00
P.18	9" Concrete Driveways	61	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$6,710.00
P.19	2" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Driveways	1,357	S.Y.	\$54.00	\$73,278.00
P.20	5" Concrete Sidewalk	1,793	S.Y.	\$64.00	\$114,752.00
P.21	6" Concrete Sidewalk	7	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$455.00
P.22	Sidewalk Concrete Retaining Wall (0"- 1'-0")	1,287	L.F.	\$25.00	\$32,175.00
P.23	Sidewalk Concrete Retaining Wall (1'-0"- 2'-0")	144	L.F.	\$70.00	\$10,080.00
P.24	TxDOT Type 1 Perpendicular Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
P.25	TxDOT Type 2 Parallel Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
P.26	TxDOT Type 7 Directional Curb Ramp	33	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00
P.27	TxDOT Type 10 Directional Curb Ramp	1	EA.	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
P.28	Detectable Warning Surfaces	6	EA.	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
P.29	Valley Gutters	363	L.F.	\$60.00	\$21,780.00
P.30	Density Tests	123	EA.	\$350.00	\$43,050.00
P.31	Adjust Manhole Tops	20	EA.	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
P.32	Adjust Water Valves	53	EA.	\$500.00	\$26,500.00
P.33	Remove/Replace Existing Mail Boxes	11	EA.	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
P.34	Remove/Relocate Chainlink Fence	442	L.F.	\$20.00	\$8,840.00
P.35	Remove/Relocate Wood Fencing	36	L.F.	\$45.00	\$1,620.00
P.36	2" Sch. 40 PVC Water Main	555	L.F.	\$30.00	\$16,650.00
P.37	4" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	54	L.F.	\$31.00	\$1,674.00
P.38	8" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	5,222	L.F.	\$56.00	\$292,432.00
P.39	12" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main	847	L.F.	\$70.00	\$59,290.00
P.40	Remove Existing Waterlines	3,689	L.F.	\$26.00	\$95,914.00
P.41	8" AWWA C515 Resilient Seat Gate Valves	34	EA.	\$1,300.00	\$44,200.00
P.42	12" AWWA C515 Resilient Seat Gate Valves	3	EA.	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
P.43	Ductile Iron Fittings	8	TON	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
P.44	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
P.45	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
P.46	12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA.	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
P.47	WET Connections to Existing 2" Water Main	8	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
P.48	3/4" Service Connections	70	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$84,000.00
P.49	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	16	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00
P.50	Remove Existing Water Valve	7	EA.	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
P.51	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	6	EA.	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
P.52	OSHA (Waterlines)	6,180	L.F.	\$4.00	\$24,720.00
P.53	Restore Gravel Street Crossings	88	L.F.	\$16.00	\$1,408.00
P.54	Inductive Tracer Detection Wire	6,180	L.F.	\$1.00	\$6,180.00
P.55	Tracer Wire Test Stations	16	EA.	\$800.00	\$12,800.00
P.56	Pavement Repair	313	L.F.	\$24.00	\$7,512.00
P.57	WET Connections to Existing 12" Water Main	1	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
P.58	WET Connections to Existing 8" Water Main	5	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
P.59	WET Connections to Existing 6" Water Main	9	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
P.60	WET Connections to Existing 4" Water Main	2	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
P.61	WET Connections to Existing 3" Water Main	1	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
P.62	WET Connections to Existing 2" Water Main	9	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
P.63	Flowable Fill Backfill Material (Kingsbury Street and Court Street)	135	L.F.	\$210.00	\$28,350.00
P.64	Remove 6" Sanitary Sewer Lines	742	L.F.	\$26.00	\$19,292.00
P.65	Remove 12" Sanitary Sewer Lines	322	L.F.	\$30.00	\$9,660.00
P.66	6" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) SewerPipe (6'- 8')	18	L.F.	\$34.00	\$612.00
P.67	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	379	L.F.	\$34.00	\$12,886.00

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

R.L. Jones
18946 Redland Rd
San Antonio, TX 78259

Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
P.68	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (6'- 8')	365	L.F.	\$48.00	\$17,520.00
P.69	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	1,119	L.F.	\$62.00	\$69,378.00
P.70	8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (10'-12')	1,722	L.F.	\$72.00	\$123,984.00
P.71	Remove/Install 12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	161	L.F.	\$40.00	\$6,440.00
P.72	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	173	L.F.	\$40.00	\$6,920.00
P.73	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (6'- 8')	416	L.F.	\$44.00	\$18,304.00
P.74	12" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	504	L.F.	\$54.00	\$27,216.00
P.75	Remove Manhole	1	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
P.76	4' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	5	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
P.77	Remove/Replace 4' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	7	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
P.78	Remove/Replace 5' Diameter Standard 6' Depth Manholes	1	EA.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
P.79	Remove/Replace 4' Diameter Drop 6' Depth Manholes	6	EA.	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
P.80	Extra Depth 4' Diameter Standard Manholes	29	V.F.	\$250.00	\$7,250.00
P.81	Extra Depth 4' Diameter Drop Manholes	28	V.F.	\$250.00	\$7,000.00
P.82	Raven Series 405 Lining	170	V.F.	\$150.00	\$25,500.00
P.83	Prop Sanitary Sewer Line to Exist Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
P.84	Prop Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Exist Sanitary Sewer Line	25	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00
P.85	OSHA (Sewer Lines)	4,878	L.F.	\$7.00	\$34,146.00
P.86	Sanitary Service Connections	71	EA.	\$1,400.00	\$99,400.00
P.87	Sanitary Sewer Video	4,878	L.F.	\$2.50	\$12,195.00
P.88	Topographical Survey	1	LS.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
P.89	18" RCP Storm Sewer	23	L.F.	\$210.00	\$4,830.00
P.90	24" RCP Storm Sewer	537	L.F.	\$240.00	\$128,880.00
P.91	30" RCP Storm Sewer	34	L.F.	\$270.00	\$9,180.00
P.92	48" RCP Storm Sewer	58	L.F.	\$300.00	\$17,400.00
P.93	36" RCP Storm Sewer (12'- 14')	465	L.F.	\$350.00	\$162,750.00
P.94	36" RCP Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	60	L.F.	\$420.00	\$25,200.00
P.95	48" RCP Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	1,387	L.F.	\$500.00	\$693,500.00
P.96	4'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	113	L.F.	\$450.00	\$50,850.00
P.97	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (10'- 12')	162	L.F.	\$500.00	\$81,000.00
P.98	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (12'- 14')	140	L.F.	\$600.00	\$84,000.00
P.99	6'x4' RCB Storm Sewer (14'- 16')	1,237	L.F.	\$650.00	\$804,050.00
P.100	6'x6' RCB Culvert by Open Cutting (Court Street Culvert)	142	L.F.	\$2,500.00	\$355,000.00
P.101	6" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (Court Street Culvert)	335	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$33,500.00
P.102	4" Concrete Riprap (Court Street Culvert)	170	S.Y.	\$150.00	\$25,500.00
P.103	TxDOT Manhole Type M Riser	2	EA.	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
P.104	Junction Boxes	1	EA.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
P.105	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 4x4 precast base)	6	EA.	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
P.106	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x3 precast base)	8	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00
P.107	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x4 precast base)	1	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
P.108	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 5x5 precast base)	1	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
P.109	Storm Drain Manhole (TxDOT 8x8 precast base)	3	EA.	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
P.110	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO (Y = 4')	4	EA.	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
P.111	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with 1 Right Extension (Y = 4')	9	EA.	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00
P.112	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with 1 Left Extension (Y = 4')	9	EA.	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00
P.113	TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO with Both Extensions (Y = 4')	3	EA.	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
P.114	TxDOT Precast Slab Lid Style FG (3X5)	1	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
P.115	24" Plug	5	EA.	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
P.116	Turf Reinforcement Mat	118	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$1,770.00
P.117	Heideke Street Discharge Structure	1	LS.	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
P.118	Court Street Discharge Structure	1	LS.	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
P.119	OSHA (Storm Sewer Lines)	5,160	L.F.	\$1.00	\$5,160.00
P.120	24" White (Solid) Reflective Pavement Markings	796	L.F.	\$6.00	\$4,776.00
P.121	TxDOT Type II-B-B Blue Pavement Markers	16	EA.	\$30.00	\$480.00
P.122	4" Yellow (Solid) Reflective Pavement Markings	369	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,107.00
P.123	Handicap Symbol Pavement Marking	2	EA.	\$350.00	\$700.00
P.124	Remove/Replace Existing Signs	34	EA.	\$300.00	\$10,200.00
P.125	Remove/Replace Existing Wheel Stops	29	EA.	\$85.00	\$2,465.00
P.126	New Street Signs	2	EA.	\$450.00	\$900.00
P.127	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
P.128	Mobilization	1	LS.	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00
P.129	Rock Berms	52	L.F.	\$60.00	\$3,120.00
P.130	Silt fence	106	L.F.	\$5.00	\$530.00
P.131	Tree Protection	38	EA.	\$250.00	\$9,500.00
P.132	Curb Inlet Protection	400	L.F.	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
P.133	Erosion Control Matting	1,029	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$9,261.00
P.134	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
P.135	Seeding (hydro-mulching)	6,963	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$6,963.00
P.136	Native Backfill Material	600	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL					\$7,613,966.00

CITY OF SEGUIN
DRAINAGE PROJECT
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE II
Bid Tabulation
February 14, 2017 - 2:30 PM

R.L. Jones
18946 Redland Rd
San Antonio, TX 78259

Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
ADDITIVE ALTERNATES PROPOSAL					
AA.1.	Block Sod	6,963	S.Y.	\$5.50	\$38,296.50
AA.2.	4" Diameter Monterrey Oak or Cedar Elm trees	20	EA.	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
AA.3.	Flowable Fill (Court Street culvert crossing)	45	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$11,250.00
AA.4.	4" Service Lines (Sanitary Sewer)	2	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
AA.5.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (Waterlines)	3,689	L.F.	\$7.00	\$25,823.00
AA.6.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (6" Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	742	L.F.	\$7.00	\$5,194.00
AA.7.	2-sack Sand-cement GROUT (12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	322	L.F.	\$8.00	\$2,576.00
AA.8.	Temporary Special Shoring (Court Street culvert crossing)	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATES PROPOSAL					\$113,139.50
TOTAL PROJECT					\$7,727,105.50